

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24908/2008

KIMTU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24953 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gupta,Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bharti,adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Sangeeta Bharto appearing for Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate states that they have filed appearance for both the respondents in SLP(C)No.24953/2008. However Vakalatnama is not found on record.

Registry has to find out the Vakalatnama and shall place it on record and compliance be sent to the undersigned in writing within a week.

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 21.4.2009.  
List the matter on 21.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar