

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24908/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in RSA No.127/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

KIMTU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 24953 of 2008
(With appln. for intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner on the ground that the petitioner is trying to settle the matter with the respondent and prays for time.

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.
To come up on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|